
1 

 

 
 

 

Postgraduate Doctoral Study Programme „Knowledge Society and Information Transfer“ 

Doctoral Study Council 

 

Klasa: 602-04/17-04/11 

Ur. broj: 2198-1-79-33/17-03 

 

Zadar, 8 November 2017 

 

LECTURE SCHEDULE 

Postgraduate Doctoral Study 

Programme „Knowledge Society and Information Transfer“ 

University of Zadar, academic year 2017/2018 

 

 

I. Semester (mandatory courses) 

 

Code Lecturer/ 

Fellow 

Name and surname Institution Course L E S ECTS 

IZO141 Lecturer 

Fellow 

Fellow 

full prof. M. Willer 

assist. prof. F. Pehar 

assoc. prof.  S. Faletar 

Tanacković 

UNIZD 

UNIZD 

FFOS 

Theory of 

information 

sciences 

15 

15 

 

 7,5 

7,5 

15 

15 

IZO142 Lecturer 

 

Fellow 

Fellow 

Fellow 

Fellow 

assist. prof. J. 

Stojanovski 

full prof. A. Gilliland 

assist. prof. J. Ćirić 

assist. prof. B. Badurina 

assoc. prof.  A. Bralić 

UNIZD 

 

UCLA 

UNIZD 

FFOS 

UNIZD 

Research 

methodology in 

social sciences 

and humanities 

15 

 

7,5 

 

 

7,5 

 7,5 

 

 

15 

7,5 

 

15 

 

 

II. Semester (elective modules and courses) 

 

Elective module I. Organization, preservation and the use of written heritage  

Module chair: full prof. Mirna Willer, PhD 

 

Code Lecturer/ 

Fellow 

Name and surname Institution Course L E S ECTS 

IZB001 Lecturer 

Fellow 

 

assoc. prof. J. Lakuš 

assist. prof. M. Dragija 

Ivanović 

FFOS 

UNIZD 

Social history 

of the book 

7,5 

7,5 

  

15 

10 

IZB002 Lecturer 

Fellow 

 

Fellow 

assist. prof. M. Tomić 

assist. prof. M. Dragija 

Ivanović 

full prof. E. Renhart 

UNIZD 

UNIZD 

 

KFU 

Written heritage 

in European 

libraries 

7,5 

 

 

7,5 

7,5 

7,5 

7,5 

7,5 

10 

IZB003 Lecturer 

Fellow 

Fellow 

full prof. M. Willer 

assist. prof. M. Tomić 

prof. K. Petr Balog 

UNIZD 

UNIZD 

FFOS 

Preservation 

and 

bibliographic 

7,5 

 

 

 

7,5 

7,5 

 

 

 

10 
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Code Lecturer/ 

Fellow 

Name and surname Institution Course L E S ECTS 

Fellow 

Fellow 

Fellow 

full prof. A. Gilliland 

prof. D. Hasenay 

assoc. prof. S. Zjalić 

UCLA 

FFOS 

UNIZD 

processing of 

rare books and 

manuscripts 

 

7,5 

 

 

 

7,5 

 

7,5 

 

 

Elective module II. Information needs and readers’ interests and habits 

Module chair: prof. Ivanka Stričević, PhD 

 

Code Lecturer/ 

Fellow 

Name and surname Institution Course L E S ECTS 

IZIP01 Lecturer 

Fellow 

Fellow 

prof. I. Stričević 

assoc. prof.  P. Vilar 

prof. V. Čubela-Adorić 

UNIZD 

FFLJ 

UNIZD 

Conceptual 

frameworks and 

models of user 

behaviour 

15 

7,5 

7,5 

 5 

5 

5 

10 

IZIP02 Lecturer 

Fellow 

prof. R. Todd 

assist. prof. A. Nikčević-

Milković 

RUTG 

UNIZD 

Psychological, 

social and 

cultural 

determinants of 

literacy 

15   

30 

10 

IZIP03 Lecturer 

Fellow 

prof.  I. Stričević  

assist. prof. I. Martinović 

UNIZD 

FFOS 

Children and 

young people in 

information 

environment 

30   

15 

10 

 

 

Elective module III. – Management of change in publishing and bookselling 

Module chair: associate prof. Nives Tomašević, PhD 

 

Code Lecturer/ 

Fellow 

Name and surname Institution Course L E S ECTS 

IZN001 Lecturer 

 

Fellow 

Fellow 

assoc. prof. N. 

Tomašević  

assoc. prof.  Z. Velagić 

assist. prof. M. Tomić 

UNIZD 

 

FFOS 

UNIZD 

Socio-cultural 

aspects of 

publishing and 

bookselling 

15 

 

15 

  

 

 

15 

10 

IZN002 Lecturer 

Fellow 

prof. J. Horvat 

assoc. prof. N. 

Tomašević 

FEOS 

UNIZD 

Economy of 

publishing 

7,5 

7,5 

 7,5 

7,5 

10 

IZN003 Lecturer 

 

Fellow 

assoc. prof.  A. 

Gandolfo  

assist. prof. B. Krce 

Miočić 

UNIZD 

 

UNIZD 

Marketing 

strategies in 

publishing and 

bookselling 

15 

 

15 

 7,5 

 

7,5 

10 

 

 

III. Semester (elective courses) 

Code Lecturer/ 

Fellow 

Name and surname Institution Course L E S ECTS 

IZI001 Lecturer assist. prof. J. Ćirić UNIZD Philosophy of 

science 

15  15 5 

IZI002 Lecturer assist. prof. J. Ćirić UNIZD Information 

ethics 

15  15 5 
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Code Lecturer/ 

Fellow 

Name and surname Institution Course L E S ECTS 

IZI005 Lecturer 

Fellow 

Fellow 

full prof. M. Willer 

full prof. M. Žumer 

assoc. prof.  K. Golub 

UNIZD 

FFLJ 

LINNAE 

Bibliographic 

information 

organization 

and the 

Semantic Web 

7,5 

7,5 

 7,5 

 

7,5 

5 

IZI006 Lecturer 

Fellow 

Fellow 

full prof. M. Willer 

prof. A. Šauperl 

assist. prof. M. Tomić 

UNIZD 

FFLJ 

UNIZD 

Cataloguing of 

a digital 

document 

7,5 

 

7,5 

 

15 

15 

 10 

IZI013 Lecturer 

Fellow 

assist. prof. F. Pehar 

assist. prof. K. Zauder 

UNIZD 

UNIZD 

Webometrics 

analyses 

15   

15 

5 

IZI014 Lecturer assist. Prof. B. Bosančić FFOS Information 

theory 

15  15 5 

IZI007 Lecturer assoc. prof. J. Lakuš FFOS Communicolo

gy features of 

newspapers in 

the 19th and 

20th cent. 

15  15 5 

 

 

Legend: 

 

UNIZD = University of Zadar 

FFOS = Josip Juraj Strossmayer University of Osijek, Faculty of Philosophy 

FEOS = Josip Juraj Strossmayer University of Osijek, Faculty of Economics 

UCLA = University of California Los Angeles, Department of Information Studies, USA 

FFLJ = University of Ljubljana, Faculty of Philosophy, Slovenia 

KFU = Karl-Franzens-University of Graz, VESTIGIA- Manuscript Research Centre, Austria 

RUTG = Rutgers University, School of Communication and Information, Department of Library & 

Information Science, New Brunswick, NJ, USA 

LINNAE = Linnaeus University, Faculty of Arts and Humanities, School of Cultural Sciences, 

Department of Library and Information Science, Växjö, Sweden 

 

As part of the Study Programme, guest lecturers participate in doctoral schools and conferences, 

depending on the theoretical and research needs and interests of doctoral candidates. 

 

The Postgraduate Doctoral Study Programme is run according to the structure and dynamics described 

in the publication Knowledge Society and Information Transfer: Guide. Zadar, 2016, 

http://iz.unizd.hr/Portals/70/docs_novi_web_1/2_docs/phd/PDS-ICS_KSIT_Guide_2016.pdf.  

 

 

 

 
 

Doctoral Study Council, Chair  

Full prof. Mirna Willer, PhD 

http://iz.unizd.hr/Portals/70/docs_novi_web_1/2_docs/phd/PDS-ICS_KSIT_Guide_2016.pdf

